Intangible  assets of approximately $20 million resulting from domestic
business  acquisitions  are included in other  long-term  assets and principally
consist  of the  excess  acquisition  cost over the fair value of the net assets
acquired  (goodwill).  Goodwill  associated with domestic  acquisitions is being
amortized on a straight-line basis over a range of

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
SEPTEMBER 30, 1997

15-20 years. The Company periodically reviews goodwill to assess recoverability.
See Note 3 for goodwill  related to the Company's  investment in  unconsolidated
companies.

   Separate  results of the Pooled  Companies for the periods prior to the
consummation of the  combinations,  including a pro forma  adjustment for income
taxes  related to the  Subchapter S status of certain  Pooled  Companies  are as
follows:

   Pooled
   MasTec   Companies   Combined

Nine months ended September 30, 1996
   Total revenue.....   $ 313,575   $  42,267   $ 355,842
   Net income.....   $  19,606   $   338   $  19,944
Nine months ended September 30, 1997
   Total revenue.....   $ 456,203   $  43,930   $ 500,133
   Net income.....   $  29,071   $   4,671   $  33,742

   The direct  transaction  costs  resulting  from the  mergers  were $0.2
million. These costs, which include filing fees with regulatory agencies, legal,
accounting and other professional costs, were charged to the combined operations
for the quarter ended September 30, 1997.

International

   On July 31,  1997,  the Company  completed  its  acquisition  of 51% of
MasTec  Inepar  S/A-Sistemas  de  Telecomunicacoes,  a  newly  formed  Brazilian
telecommunications  infrastructure contractor, for $29.4 million in cash payable
over eleven months and 250,000 shares of common stock.  Goodwill related to this